

08-02-2000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 08029.0016U1 SERIAL NO. 09/509,402 PAGE 1 OF 2

FORM PTO-1595 (Revised 6-93)

101421047

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mark Christopher Tonkin Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? [] YES [X] NO Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? City: Sussex BN8 6AP State: United Kingdom Zip: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] YES [X] NO						
Mark Christopher Tonkin Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? [] YES [X] NO Name: Design Technology & Innovation (Safety) 1994 Limited Street Address: The Barn, Ripe Lane, Ripe Village, Lewes City: Sussex BN8 6AP State: United Kingdom Zip: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
X Assignment Merger Other: Patent Licence						
Security Agreement Change of Name						
Execution Date: October 26, 1998						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/509,402 B. Patent No.(s):						
Additional numbers attached? [] YES [X] NO						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Summer C. Rosenberg, Esq. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)						
NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P.C. Suite 1200, The Candler Building 127 Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1811 (404) 688-0770						
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.						
[X] Enclosed						
[] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.						

8. Deposit account number: 14-0629						
(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account)						

08/02/2000 DNGUYEN 00000053 09509402

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, true copy of the original document. Sumner C. Rosenberg Reg. No. 28,753	the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a $7/5/b_{\odot}$
		Total Number of Pages In	ncluding Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 4
			th the United States Postal Service as first class ts and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the Date

W064188

DATED: 26 October 1998 1998

PARTIES:

(1) "The Assignor" MARK CHRISTOPHER TONKIN whose address is The Barn, Ripe Lane, Ripe Village, Lewes East Sussex, BN8 6AP, United Kingdom.

(2) "The Assignee" <u>DESIGN TECHNOLOGY & INNOVATION (SAFETY) 1994</u>
<u>LIMITED of Chalvington House, Chalvington, Hailsham, East Sussex, BN27</u>
3TQ, United Kingdom.

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is believed to be the inventor of an invention described in UK patent application No. GB 97 20389.7 filed 26 September 1997 in the name of Design Technology & Innovation Limited.
- (B) The parties have agreed that such right, title and interest as the Assignor may have in the invention should be assigned to the Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE IT IS AGREED AND DECLARED as follows:

- (1) In consideration of the sum of one pound (£1.00) now paid to the Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee to the extent of his right, title and interest therein:-
- 1. The whole of the property in the invention and all and any rights which he may have therein and the full and exclusive benefit thereof;
- 2. The right to apply for and obtain a patent or other forms of protection in respect of the invention in the United Kingdom and throughout the world;
- 3. The application and any other existing or future application for a patent or other form of protection in any part of the world made in respect of the invention and all rights in or under such application;

- Any patent or other form of protection whenever granted in respect of the invention in any part of the world;
- 5. To hold the same to the Assignee absolutely.

It is hereby certified that this transaction does not form part of a larger transaction or series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value or the aggregate amount or value of the consideration exceeds SIXTY THOUSAND POUNDS (£60,000).

IN WITNESS whereof the parties he	ereto l	have executed this deed the day and
year first above mentioned.		
SIGNED by the Assignor	}	Maho-1(-
MARK CHRISTOPHER TONKIN)	
in the presence of:	}	
Signature of witness		Devece
Name		M. L. TOURERU
Address		THE BARN, RIPE, LEWES SUSSEX
Occupation		PERSONAL ASSISTANT
SIGNED for and on)	Matio.(C-
on behalf of the Assignee	}	
DESIGN TECHNOLOGY &)	
INNOVATION (SAFETY) 1994 LTD)	
in the presence of:)	
Signature of witness		Maireau
Name		M. C. TOUREAU
Address		THE BARN, RIPELANE, LEVES, 5/50
Occupation		PERSONAL ASSISTANT

mn/assignment/975ass

RECORDED: 07/10/2000